1, 2019 and ending on the day immediately preceding the date of 
commencement of the Appropriation Act providing for the services 
of the financial year 2019 or ending on April 30, 2019 which ever 
date occurs first- 

(a)  sums not exceeding Rupees Seven Hundred Ninety Billion 
One Hundred Sixty Million Six Hundred Thirty Four 
Thousand (Rs. 790,160,634,000) shall be payable out of the 
Consolidated Fund of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri 
Lanka for the services specified in the First Schedule to this 
Resolution tabled, (being services in respect of which 
provision for expenditure was made by the Appropriation Act,

[...]

Schedule to this Resolution tabled and that the debits incurred 
in respect of any such services during the aforesaid period, shall 
not exceed the maximum limits as specified in the 
corresponding entry in Column II of that Schedule; and 

(d)  sums not exceeding Rupees Nine Hundred Ninety Billion (Rs. 
990,000,000,000) shall be proceeds as loans to be raised in 
terms of relevant laws whether in or outside Sri Lanka, for and 
on behalf of the Government, in respect of which provision for 
expenditure for providing such services mentioned in the 
schedules to this Resolution tabled and the details of such loans